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  Paper analyzes the scientific approaches of scientists-jurists of Spain and Portugal 
to  the  problem  of  ensuring  the  human  right  to  inviolability  of  the  home,  reviews  the 
elements of the right to inviolability of the home as a fundamental human right, as well 
as  the  cases  of  restriction  of  this  right.  It  is  examined  the  scientific  concepts  and 
jurisprudence in their interpretation of the term “home”, the conditions for the lawfulness 
of  conducting  investigative  and  other  procedural  actions  in  the  housing.

  Keywords: basic (fundamental) human rights; limitation of human rights; privacy;
right  to  inviolability  of  the  home;  accommodation;  location;  privacy;  unwanted  entry;
search  warrant;  evidence  obtained  by  illegal  means;  the  arrest  of  the  offender  at  the 
scene of the crime (“hot”); public security.

REFERENCES
           1. Dobrianskyi S.Khartiia osnovnykh prav Yevropeiskoho Soiuzu: zdobutky ta perspektyvy / S. Dobrian- 
skyi // Visnyk Lvivskoho universytetu.  – Seriia yuryd.  – 2014. – Vyp. 59. –S. 9–16.
           2. Entin K.V.Prisoedinenie Evrosoyuza k EKPCh / K.V. Entin // Evropeyskoe pravo. –2012. – # 3. – S. 
111–123.
           3. Renucci Jean-Franñois. Introduction to the European Convention on Human Rights Therights 
guaranteed and the protection mechanism. / Jean-Franñois Renucci, Strasbourg, Council ofEurope Publishing. – 
2005. – 129 ð.
           4. Mart³nez Joså Antonio Gonzàlez El domocilio y su inviolabilidad. / Joså Antonio GonzàlezMart³nez / 
[Recurso electrînico]. – Modo de acceso : 
https://revistasocialesyjuridicas.files.wordpress.com/2010/09/03-tm-04.pdf.
           5. Reyes Manuel Aragîn La inviolabilidad del domicilio / Manuel Aragîn Reyes / ManuelAragîn Reyes / 
[Recurso electrînico]. – Modo de acceso: https://dialnet.unirioja.es/descarga/articulo/2001827.pdf.
           6. Serohin V.O.Praivesi yak pravo “buty zalyshenym u spokoi” / V.O. Serohin // Pravo i bezpeka. – 2010. 
– # 3 (35). – S. 6–9.
           7. Matia Portilla Francisco Javier. El derecho fundamental a la inviolabilidad del domicilio
[Monograf³a: Ciencias jur³dicas] / Francisco Javier Matia Portilla. – Madrid, McGraw-Hill, 1997. –439 p.
           8. Valiente Luis Mar³a Uriarte, Piay Tomàs Farto. El Proceso Penal Espanol. 
JurisprudenciaSistematizada. / Luis Mar³a Uriarte Valiente, Tomàs Farto Piay [Text]:   Madrid.: La Ley, 2007. –
800 p.
           9. Càaetano Marcello. Liñîes de histîria do direito portuguås : feitas ao curso do 1.° ano daFaculdade de 
Direito, em 1961-1962, pelo Professor Dr. Marcello Caetano / Marcello Caetano,Universidade de Lisboa.   
Coimbra : Universidade de Lisboa, Coimbra, 1962.   268 p.
           10. De Sousa Antînio Francisco. Entrada e busca domiciliàrias no Direito Policia / AntînioFrancisco De 
Sousa // Revista do Ministårio Publico. – 2011. – Janeiro-Marño.   Ð. 219–245.
           11. Gomes Canotilho J., Moreira Vital. Constituiñào da Republica Portuguesa anotada, 4àed.,Coimbra 
Editora, Coimbra, 2007 – 1152 p.
           12. Pinto Ana Liusa. Aspectos Problemàticos do Regime das Buscas Domiciliàrias. / Ana LiusaPinto // 
Revista Portuguesa de Ciåncia Criminal. – 2005.   ¹ 3. – P. 415–454.
           13. Correia Joào Conde. Qual o significado de abusiva intromissào na vida privada, no domic³lio,na 
correspondåncia e nas telecomunicañîes / Joào Conde Correia // Revista do Ministårio Publi-co. – 1999.   ¹  79.   
P. 40–50.
           14. Ana Isabel da Silva Brito. As buscas domiciliàrias como meio de obtenñào de prova (O SeuRegime 
Jur³dico): Dissertacao para a obtencao de grau de mestre. Janeiro, 2015. – 105 p.
           15. Sarlet Ingo Wolfgang, Weingartner Jayme. A inviolabilidade do Domicilio e seus limites: ocaso do 
flagrante delito / Ingo Wolfgang Sarlet, Jayme Weingartner //Revista Direitos Fundamentais eDemocracia. – 
2013.   Vol. 14   Ð. 544-562.
           16. Albuquerque Paulo Pinto. Comentàrio do Cîdigo do Processo Penal, à luz da Constituiñàoda 
Republica Portuguesa e da Convenñào Europeia dos Direitos do Homem, 3àed., UCP, 2009. –1036 ð.
           17. Valente Manuel Monteiro Guedes. Processo Penal, Tomo I / Manuel Monteiro Guedes
Valente., Almedina, 2010. – 982 p



ÍÀÓÊÀ ² ÏÐÀÂÎÎÕÎÐÎÍÀ, 2016, ¹ 3(33)ISSN 2072–8670

ÑÏÈÑÎÊ ÂÈÊÎÐÈÑÒÀÍÈÕ ÄÆÅÐÅË

  1. Äîáðÿíñüêèé Ñ. Õàðò³ÿ îñíîâíèõ ïðàâ ªâðîïåéñüêîãî Ñîþçó: çäîáóòêè òà ïåðñïåêòè- 
âè / Ñ. Äîáðÿíñüêèé // Â³ñíèê Ëüâ³âñüêîãî óí³âåðñèòåòó.  – Ñåð³ÿ þðèä.  – 2014. – Âèï. 59. –
Ñ. 9–16.

  2. Ýíòèí Ê.Â. Ïðèñîåäèíåíèå Åâðîñîþçà ê ÅÊÏ× / Ê.Â. Ýíòèí // Åâðîïåéñêîå ïðàâî. –
2012. – ¹ 3. – Ñ. 111–123.

  3. Renucci Jean-Franñois. Introduction to the European Convention on Human Rights The 
rights guaranteed and the protection mechanism. / Jean-Franñois Renucci, Strasbourg, Council of 
Europe Publishing. – 2005. – 129 ð.

  4. Mart³nez Joså Antonio Gonzàlez El domocilio y su inviolabilidad. / Joså Antonio Gonzàlez 
Mart³nez  / [Recurso  electrînico].  –  Modo  de  acceso  :  https://revistasocialesyjuridicas. 
files.wordpress.com/2010/09/03-tm-04.pdf.

  5. Reyes Manuel Aragîn La inviolabilidad del domicilio / Manuel Aragîn Reyes / Manuel 
Aragîn Reyes / [Recurso electrînico]. – Modo de acceso: https://dialnet.unirioja.es/descarga/articulo/ 
2001827.pdf.

  6. Ñåðüîã³í Â.Î. Ïðàéâåñ³ ÿê ïðàâî “áóòè çàëèøåíèì ó ñïîêî¿” / Â.Î. Ñåðüîã³í // Ïðàâî ³ 
áåçïåêà. – 2010. – ¹ 3(35). – Ñ. 6–9.

7. Matia Portilla Francisco Javier. El derecho fundamental a la inviolabilidad del domicilio
[Monograf³a: Ciencias jur³dicas] / Francisco Javier Matia Portilla. – Madrid, McGraw-Hill, 1997. –
439 p.

  8. Valiente Luis Mar³a Uriarte, Piay Tomàs Farto. El Proceso Penal Espanol. Jurisprudencia 
Sistematizada. / Luis Mar³a Uriarte Valiente, Tomàs Farto Piay [Text]:   Madrid.: La Ley, 2007. –
800 p.

  9. Càaetano Marcello. Liñîes de histîria do direito portuguås : feitas ao curso do 1.° ano da 
Faculdade  de  Direito,  em  1961-1962,  pelo  Professor  Dr.  Marcello  Caetano  / Marcello  Caetano, 
Universidade de Lisboa.   Coimbra : Universidade de Lisboa, Coimbra, 1962.   268 p.

  10. De Sousa Antînio Francisco. Entrada e busca domiciliàrias no Direito Policia / Antînio 
Francisco De Sousa // Revista do Ministårio Publico. – 2011. – Janeiro-Marño.   Ð. 219–245.

  11. Gomes Canotilho J., Moreira Vital. Constituiñào da Republica Portuguesa anotada, 4à ed., 
Coimbra Editora, Coimbra, 2007 – 1152 p.

  12. Pinto Ana Liusa. Aspectos Problemàticos do Regime das Buscas Domiciliàrias. / Ana Liusa 
Pinto // Revista Portuguesa de Ciåncia Criminal. – 2005.   ¹ 3. – P. 415–454.

  13. Correia Joào Conde. Qual o significado de abusiva intromissào na vida privada, no domic³lio, 
na correspondåncia e nas telecomunicañîes / Joào Conde Correia // Revista do Ministårio Publi- 
co. – 1999.   ¹  79.   P. 40–50.

14. Ana Isabel da Silva Brito. As buscas domiciliàrias como meio de obtenñào de prova (O Seu
Regime Jur³dico): Dissertacao para a obtencao de grau de mestre. Janeiro, 2015. – 105 p.

15. Sarlet Ingo Wolfgang, Weingartner Jayme. A inviolabilidade do Domicilio e seus limites: o
caso do flagrante delito / Ingo Wolfgang Sarlet, Jayme Weingartner //Revista Direitos Fundamentais e
Democracia. – 2013.   Vol. 14   Ð. 544-562.

16. Albuquerque Paulo Pinto. Comentàrio do Cîdigo do Processo Penal, à luz da Constituiñào
da Republica Portuguesa e da Convenñào Europeia dos Direitos do Homem, 3à ed., UCP, 2009. –
1036 ð.

17. Valente Manuel Monteiro Guedes. Processo Penal, Tomo I / Manuel Monteiro Guedes
Valente., Almedina, 2010. – 982 p.




